
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050207-2025 

Award

3D Xray CT scanner and 3D laser sorter

Forestry Commission

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050207
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05883a (view related notices)
Published 20 August 2025, 2:10pm

Scope 

Description

Purchase of a 3D Xray scanner which can be used to analyse seed quality and 3D laser
seed sorting machine, which can be used to optically grade and sort seeds

 

Contract 1

Supplier

PhenoKey B.V.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050207-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050207-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05883a


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

1247000 EUR excluding VAT

1496400 EUR including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 September 2025 to 1 September 2030

5 years

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

PhenoKey B.V.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGTQ-4635-TGMN

Vreeburghlaan 2

's-Gravenzande

2691AC

Netherlands

Email: b.vaneerdt@phenokey.com

Website: http://www.phenokey.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Forestry Commission

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLRM-7846-HGLG

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

mailto:b.vaneerdt@phenokey.com
http://www.phenokey.com


Page 5 to 5

BS16 1EJ

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.services@forestryengland.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial.services@forestryengland.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PhenoKey B.V.

	Contracting authority
	Forestry Commission


		2026-02-24T00:03:41+0000
	TCPDF




